In the Indiana Supreme Court

In the Matter of the Appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore in the Hamilton County Circuit Court Supreme Court Case No. 24S-MS-16



Order Revoking Judge Pro Tempore Appointment

The Honorable Paul A. Felix, Judge of the Hamilton Circuit Court, was appointed to the Indiana Court of Appeals. On July 27, 2023, Senior Judge Thomas L. Clem was appointed to serve as Judge Pro Tempore in the Hamilton Circuit Court, beginning on July 31, 2023. The Governor has appointed Andrew Bloch to serve as Judge of the Hamilton Circuit Court. Judge Bloch has notified this court that he is prepared to begin his duties on January 17, 2024.

IT IS, THEREFORE, ORDERED that Senior Judge Clem's appointment as Judge Pro Tempore in the Hamilton Circuit Court will end effective January 17, 2024, and Judge Bloch will assume the duties of his office.

Done at Indianapolis, Indiana, on $\frac{1}{16}/2024$

Loretta H. Rush Chief Justice of Indiana